
From: Jennifer E. Willoughby <jwilloughby@shelburne.ca>  
Sent: November 28, 2024 2:31 PM 
To: Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>; Michelle Dunne 
<mdunne@dufferincounty.ca> 
Cc: Sarah Culshaw <sculshaw@melancthontownship.ca>; marcher@orangeville.ca; 
nhillsecretary@gmail.com; Brad Haines <bhaines@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Nicole Martin 
<nmartin@amaranth.ca>; Jessica Kennedy <jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Roseann Knechtel 
<rknechtel@mulmur.ca>; Fred Simpson <fred.simpson@townofmono.com>; Raylene Martell 
<rmartell@orangeville.ca>; Meghan Townsend <mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Lindsey Green 
<lgreen@southgate.ca>; info@greyhighlands.ca; sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org; Alice Byl <abyl@shelburne.ca> 
Subject: RE: Temporary Traffic Calming Measures - County Road 17 

 

Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization. Allow sender | Block sender | 
Report  

sophospsmartbannerend  
Good Afternoon  
 
At the November 25, 2024, meeting of Shelburne Town Council the following resolution 
was passed in support of the motion received by the Township of Melancthon:  
 
Moved By Councillor Sample 
Seconded By Deputy Mayor Hall  
 
BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council of the Town of Shelburne supports the motion from 
the Township of Melancthon regarding Temporary Traffic Calming Measures - County 
Road 17.  
 
CARRIED: Wade Mills  
 
Thank You  
 
Jennifer Willoughby, Director of Legislative Services/Clerk  
Phone: 519-925-2600 ext 223 I Fax: 519-925-6134 I jwilloughby@shelburne.ca  
Town of Shelburne I 203 Main Street East, Shelburne ON L9V 3K7  
www.shelburne.ca  
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